PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7927024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYGNUS, INC.	03/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANIMAS TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	200 LAWRENCE STREET
City:	WEST CHESTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11270856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)425-2701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3154252700

Email: sspier@barclaydamon.com **Correspondent Name:** BARCLAY DAMON LLP Address Line 1: 125 E. JEFFERSON ST. Address Line 2: **BARCLAY DAMON TOWER** Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANM5127DIV3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/STACEY SPIER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-pat-016210-0023 Cygnus, Inc to Animas Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-016210-0023 Cygnus, Inc to Animas Technologies, LLC#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-016210-0023 Cygnus, Inc to Animas Technologies, LLC#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-016210-0023 Cygnus, Inc to Animas Technologies, LLC#page4.tif

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) (AW 03/2005) (Exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cygnus, Inc.	Name: <u>Animas Technologies, LLC</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 200 Lawrence Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Execution Date(s) March 23, 2005	City: West Chester
	State: PA
	Zîp: <u>19830</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>USA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation	
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
☐ Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document	nt is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application Number(s) See Exhibits A & B	B. Patent Number(s)
Additional number(s) attac	hed? 🛛 YES 🔲 NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Jacques L. Etkowicz</u>	70
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	
Street Address: Suite 301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 2800
One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (610) 407-0700 Fax Number: (610) 407-0701	
	8. Payment Information
OR	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1007
Street Address: Nemours Building	Expiration Date 03/06
1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	b. Deposit Account Number
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	Authorized User Name <u>Kathleen Carney</u>
9. Signature: Signature	May 10, 2005 Date
J. Signature	Total number of pages including
Jacques L. Etkowicz	41,738 cover sheet, attachments and
Name of Person Signing Re	gistration Number documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit A Pending Patent Applications

United States

Application No.	Filing Date
10/664467	17-Sep-2003
10/285659	30-Oct-2002
10/936095	08-Sep-2004
10/366434	12-Feb-2003
10/384443	07-Mar-2003
10/795142	05-Mar-2004
10/982166	05-Nov-2004
10/922147	18-Aug-2004
10/353400	29-Jan-2003
10/626896	24-Jul-2003
10/438239	14-May-2003
11/060524	17-Feb-2005
09/859218	14-May-2001
11/042865	24-Jan-2005
09/927773	10-Aug-2001
10/982148	05-Nov-2004
10/982549	05-Nov-2004
10/981940	05-Nov-2004
10/460557	12-Jun-2003
10/821055	08-Apr-2004
10/176965	21-Jun-2002
10/963853	13-Oct-2004
10/394516	21-Mar-2003
10/327506	19-Dec-2002
10/643631	18-Aug-2003
10/692761	24-Oct-2003
10/903672	30-Jul-2004

Exhibit B Abandoned Patent Applications

United States

Application No.	Filing Date
08/092975	16-Jul-1993
08/341301	16-Nov-1994
08/265048	24-Jun-1994
08/373931	10-Jan-1995
08/501664	12-Jul-1995
08/680719	11-Jul-1996
09/109505	02-Jul-1998
09/121923	24-Jul-1998
08/580212	28-Dec-1995
09/351762	12-Jul-1999
08/653162	24-May-1996
60/077993	13-Mar-1998
60/080591	03-Apr-1998
09/174902	19-Oct-1998
60/085344	13-May-1998
60/085341	13-May-1998
60/085373	13-May-1998
60/085345	13-May-1998
60/100918	17-Sep-1998
60/119918	12-Feb-1999
09/198039	23-Nov-1998
09/241929	01-Feb-1999
60/106024	28-Oct-1998
60/130729	22-Apr-1999
60/149513	17-Aug-1999
60/204397	16-May-2000
60/244078	27-Oct-2000
60/226431	18-Aug-2000
60/228617	28-Aug-2000
09/927576	10-Aug-2001
60/226133	18-Aug-2000
60/226205	18-Aug-2000
60/300511	22-Jun-2001
60/342297	20-Dec-2001
60/367087	22-Mar-2002
60/413989	22-Sep-2002
60/342277	20-Dec-2001
60/409234	06-Sep-2002
60/404807	19-Aug-2002
60/480778	23-Jun-2003
60/495470	15-Aug-2003
60/492000	31-Jul-2003
60/495294	15-Aug-2003

FROM-RatnerPrestia

ASSIGNMENT	- Patent Applications
Whereas, the Assignor:	
Cygnu ASSIGNOR	ış, Inc.
is owner of record of the U Patent Applications listed o	J.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached EXHIBIT A and the abandoned U.S. on the attached EXHIBIT B.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)	Animas Technologies LLC 200 Lawrence Drive West Chester, PA 19830

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said applications for US Letters Patent (listed in EXHIBIT A and EXHIBIT B) and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues and reexaminations, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in these inventions corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

Cygnus, Inc.

John C Hodgman Chairman, President, and CEO

Witness to Assignor:

Barbara G. McClung Senior Vice President & General Counsel Mar 23, 2009

Mar 23, 2005

Total Number of Assignment Pages 3 (three)